## **Troy Community Land Bank**

## 415 River Street, Second Floor

Troy, New York 12180

## RESOLUTION APPROVING OF THE APPOINTMENT OF DIRECTORS TO THE LAND BANK BOARD

**WHEREAS**, the City Council of the City of Troy having the authority to appoint members to the Land Bank Board of Directors; and

**WHEREAS**, the City Council at its meeting in August 2016 approved the appointment of Jeanette Nicholson for a one-year term

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Troy Community Land Bank Corporation that:

- 1. Jeanette Nicholson shall be appointed to the Land Bank Board;
- 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately

**ADOPTED** by the Board and **SIGNED** by the Chair this <u>17th day</u> of <u>August</u>, <u>2016</u>

	Chair	
ATTEST/AUTHENTICATION:		
Secretary		